64

[l. fa2ry T
12 () : o vd fafka ang3it &1 3ma, 2010-11 § 2012-13
I11. Special Tables
12(d) Imports of Metals & Alloys, 2010-11 to 2012-13

(7e@ ‘00039 / Value in Rs ' 000)

Metals Unit 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13(P)
Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value
All Metals and Alloys ** 2868348244 ** 4183099235 ** 4439964418
Aluminium Alloys & Scrap tonne 881144 101220027 1108292 141716112 1326766 174709552
Antimony alloys & Scrap tonne 543 256726 380 356570 769 555508
Bismuth & Scrap tonne 112 107370 117 140378 155 194490
Boron tonne ++ 1027 ++ 335 ++ 765
Cadmium & scrap tonne 655 122567 567 84058 693 75108
Chromium alloys & scrap tonne 706 404055 746 500440 675 486843
Cobalt alloys & scrap:total tonne 726 1574437 994 1912305 672 1409349
Cobalt & alloys tonne 726 1573775 994 1911680 672 1409349
Cobalt (scrap) tonne ++ 662 ++ 625 . .
Copper (Cement copper precipitated)  tonne 147 21437 30 5166 20 12245
Copper & alloys(incl.brass & bronze) ~ tonne 260108 85717042 350290 128268204 408317 159407408
Copper and alloys tonne 140163 51176534 172084 74403982 184656 86453791
Copper (scrap) tonne 39651 14423261 57866 22347427 56502 23743328
Copper Alloys ( Scrap) tonne 6 2587
Brass & bronze tonne 16714 6022873 16271 6841230 19406 8620278
Brass & bronze (scrap) tonne 63580 14094374 104063 24672978 147753 40590011
Ferro alloys : Total tonne 225263 25230287 278759 29752569 279513 35802706
Ferro-boron tonne 429 58265 642 124181 779 154825
Ferro-chrome tonne 22412 3041559 32064 3694428 33728 3982920
Ferro charge -chrome tonne 2503 125126 34731 1847286 19440 1073849
Ferro-manganese tonne 38929 2140883 24660 1732494 41942 2805528
Ferro-molybdenum tonne 963 1443459 1067 1541479 656 870906
Ferro-nickel tonne 6862 4892738 6864 4796001 31801 12198988
Ferro-niobium tonne 1432 2221360 1660 2355931 1380 2650527
Ferro-phosphorous tonne 1749 38095 2373 56798 1739 46328
Ferro-silicon tonne 135094 8660391 148759 10206947 134834 9419073
Ferro-titanium tonne 1658 397378 1370 496047 1631 594182
Ferro-tungsten tonne 72 71671 10 23797 16 35707
Ferro-tantalum tonne 1 2011
Ferro-vanadium tonne 891 1005527 907 1098356 577 744080
Ferro silico-chrome tonne 16 2156 107 7137 20 1630
Ferro-silico-magnesium tonne 1597 139830 2227 235038 906 101364
Ferro silico-manganese tonne 1642 87831 13223 529245 2612 140282
Ferro zirconium tonne 238 36640 689 75704 215 34646
Ferro-alloys (others) tonne 8775 865367 7406 931700 7237 945413
Ferro-Cobalt tonne ++ 2458
Gold,non-monetory & monetory: Total Kg 969738 1847287525 1078354 2699007054 1013703 2921530349
Gold, monetory Kg 1 7
Gold,non-monetory : Total Kg 969738 1847287525 1078354 2699007054 1013702 2921530342
Gold,non-monetory : powder Kg 2 99 27 65790

Gold,non-monetory:other semi-

manufactured forms Kg 51961 102954219 49905 116688900 98309 280340366
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12 (d) Imports of Metals & Alloys, 2010-11 to 2012-13 (Contd.)

(7@ 000 B9 / Value in Rs ' 000)

Metals Unit

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13(P)

Quantity

Value

Quantity Value

Quantity

Value

Gold,non-monetory, other

unwrought forms Kg

Gold-clad metales/base metales NES.  tonne

Iron & steel : Total tonne
Iron & steel (Finished steel incld.

C.R. sheets) tonne
Iron & steel (Semi-finished steel

incl. ingots) tonne
Iron & steel (Steel wire) tonne
Iron & steel (Sponge iron) tonne
Iron & steel (scrap) tonne

Iron & steel(Alloy steel(Granules)) tonne
Iron & steel(Alloy steel(Powder)) tonne
Iron & steel(Other finished steel, NES) tonne

Lead and alloys & scrap tonne
Lead & alloys tonne
Lead (scrap) tonne

Magnesium & scrap tonne

Manganese & alloys incl.waste &

scrap: Total tonne

Manganese & alloys (Unwrought
& Wrought) tonne
Manganese &Alloys NES tonne

Mercury tonne

Molybdenum & scrap tonne

Nickel and alloys (incl. scrap) tonne
Nickel & alloys tonne
Nickel (scrap) tonne

Other rare metals NES tonne

Pig & cast iron incl. spiegeliesen tonne
Platinum,Alloys and related Metals :

Total Kg
Platinum
(powder,unwrought&others) Kg

Other metals of platinum group Kg

Platinum-Clad Base / Precious Metals ~ Kg
Preciuos metals/metals clad with

preciuos metals tonne
Selenium tonne
Silicon tonne
Silver tonne
Silver clad base metals Kg
Tantalum & scrap : Total tonne
Tantalum alloys unwrought tonne
Tantalum & scrap tonne
Tellurium tonne
Tin and alloys (incl. scrap) tonne
Tin & alloys tonne

917775 1744333207

++
14401512

2981662

5853171
163060
41982
4557022
13866
2068
788681
285662
227387
58275
11151

13982

13565
417
191
412

33306

32264

1042
44
48291

5072

2275
2797
5

4
209
32055
2656

14
11

7494
7104

522
616497590

200100488

199872343
11174142
729817
108688994
567809
396792
94967205
27568237
22411491
5156746
1566701

2028316

1953655
74661
243129
932478
32130836
31797943
332893
164666
2316267

8451719

5872712
2579007
405

124220
699503
3523172
89531561
148
22580
20361
2219
35182
7258073
7114189

1028449 2582318154
++ 1939
17381812 814625474

3631437 258832822

5379027 213386401
154054 12647308
660604 15987473

6962722 188938245

15277 736042
2263 543391
576428 123553792
240698 27100104
174045 20575192
66653 6524912
11976 2068338

15890 2658100

15625 2619189
265 38911
177 582676
826 1354032

34787 39121536

33658 38729885

1129 391651
118 333218
44156 2713997

6129 11732833

3219 8406188
2910 3326645
7 1435

++ 209272
194 1174174
35380 4256979
4661 247042322

1174 32270
3 23755

3 22776

++ 979

1 30262

8055 8789035
7792 8664921

915366 2641124186

++
18907982

3638633

5228345
195587
1084524
8197917
16186
1877
544913
238631
187138
51493
14509

20076

18742
1334
163
486
54424
53755
669
152
53974

6188

3695
2493
4

64
234
36882
2015
639
3

3

++
1
7803
7638

1923
894554930

262785578

211349293
15102300
22910852

243564965

873541
437692

137530709
27781629
22592427

5189202
2606589

2803314

2611911
191403
728392
1288911
55264147
54973981
290166
279983

3134639

12030962

9053242
2977720
1416

278034
1424362
4536825

107973660
8230
31799
30722
1077
25349
9254270
9142180
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12 (d) Imports of Metals & Alloys, 2010-11 to 2012-13 (Contd.)

(7@ 000 B9 / Value in Rs ' 000)

Metals Unit 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13(P)
Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value
Tin (scrap) tonne 43 994 ++ 214 ++ 2
Tin & alloys: worked tonne 347 142890 263 123900 165 112088
Titanium alloys & Scrap tonne 822 1135500 1504 2149522 1310 2455456
Tungsten alloys & scrap Kg 404654 848380 637994 1634925 462557 1656481
Zinc and alloys (incl. scrap) tonne 112228 11302210 131432 13704756 163924 17627318
Zinc & alloys tonne 82411 8635693 82852 9595657 102672 12125730
Zinc (scrap) tonne 29817 2666517 48580 4109099 61252 5501588
Zirconium & Scrap tonne 12 24349 7 15090 11 31476
HHTET / Concld.
Source: DGCI&S, Kolkata
P : Provisional.
++  : Negligible.
** : Quantity not given due to partial coverage, value figures however has full coverage.

... :Nil
NES : Not elsewhere specified.
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